

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6585/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2004 in MAT 2243/99 @ CO.8497/91
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

WEST BENGAL POWER DEV. CORPN.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHISH DEY CHOWDHURI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. KK. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice and

is granted four weeks time to file counter.

In the meanwhile, status quo with regard to the condition of services of the eight

employees who are parties as respondents in this matter shall be maintained.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master