

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6585/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in MAT No. 2243/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

WEST BENGAL POWER DEV. CORPN.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH DEY CHOWDHURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Asha Kochhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks to effect service on the unserved
respondent Nos. 6 & 9. Liberty to make an application for giving the
correct description of respondent No. 9. Dasti, in addition, is
permitted.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master